

## OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER TEHSIL FATEH JANG, DISTRICT HEALTH AUTHORITY ATTOCK Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department, Punjab

Ph: 057-2210034 Email: ddohfj@gmail.com

No. <u>**1407**</u>/2023/DDHO/FJ

Dated the <u>15</u>/12/2023

## **OFFICE ORDER/MEETING NOTICE:**

Monthly performance review meeting will be held tomorrow on Saturday <u>16-12-2023</u> at <u>01:00PM</u> Sharp at <u>DDHO Office Fateh Jang</u>. Following Points/ indicators will be discussed/ reviewed.

- 1. Implementation of 33 Action Items
- 2. DATA Pack
- 3. ANC/ Delivery
- 4. TB Dots.
- 5. EMR/OPD Module
- 6. EPI
- 7. MSDS
- 8. Knockdown Criteria/ MEA indicators
- 9. HC Councils funds utilization
- 10. Health Facility Outlook
- 11. Biometric Attendance
- 12. DHIS Reporting
- 13. MIMS
- 14. Other Issues
- 2. All incharges of BHUs, GRDs, RDs and RHC Bhater are hereby directed to attend the said meeting

physically on the above mentioned date and time along with fully prepared on the above mentioned agenda/ points.No leave will be allowed/ sanctioned on meeting day.

3. Circulated for information and strict compliance by all concerned.

DEPUTY DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER FATEH JANG

## No. & Date Even:

## A Copy forwarded for information/ necessary action/ complianceto:-

- 1. Chief Executive Officer Health, DHA Attock.
- 2. District Health Officer(PS), DHA Attock.

For Kind Information please.

- DC IRMNCH&NP, DHA Attock.
  Director DHDC, DHA Attock.
- 5. MS THQ Hospital Fateh Jang. With request for meeting facilitation.
- 6. All Incharges of BHUs, GRDs, RDs and RHC Bahter, Tehsil Fateh Jang. For Strict Compliance by all concerned.
- 7. All concerned.
- 8. Office Copy.

-Signed/-DEPUTY DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER FATEH JANG